

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

NICHOLAS ARSALI,

Petitioner/Appellant,

v.

CASE NO.: SC12-600

L.T. NO.: 4D11-2348

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC,
AMY B. WILSON, and
CHRISTOPHER D. MANNING,

Respondents/Appellees.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

BETH M. COLEMAN, ESQ.
Florida Bar No.: 903973
BETH M. COLEMAN, P.A.
Post Office Box 7280
St. Petersburg, FL 33734
(727) 526-1220
beth@bmc-legal.com
Attorney for Petitioner,
Nicholas Arsali

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 6

ARGUMENT 8

STANDARD OF REVIEW8

I. *BROWN AND ARLT* DO NOT CONFLICT..... 8

II. THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S CERTIFIED QUESTION SHOULD BE REPHRASED AND ANSWERED IN THE NEGATIVE.13

III. THERE WAS NO BASIS TO SET ASIDE THE FORECLOSURE SALE OR JUDGMENT IN THIS CASE. 22

IV. THE LOWER COURT SHOULD HAVE CONDUCTED AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON THE MOTION TO SET ASIDE THE SALE. 25

CONCLUSION 27

CERTIFICATES OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE 27

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:

<i>Action Realty & Invest., Inc. v. Grandison</i> , 930 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2006).	17
<i>Arlt v. Buchanan</i> , 190 So. 2d 575 (Fla. 1966)	3-6, 8-18, 26
<i>Arsali v. Chase Home Finance, LLC</i> , 79 So. 3d 845 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2012)	1, 3-5, 10-13, 18, 25
<i>Arsali v. Deutsche Bank Nat’l Trust Co.</i> , 82 So. 3d 883 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2012)	15
<i>Avi-Isaac v. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.</i> , 59 So. 3d 174 (Fla. 2d DCA 2011)	25
<i>Bank of America, N.A. v. Lane</i> , 76 So. 3d 1007 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2011)	25
<i>Bennett v. Ward</i> , 667 So. 2d 378 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1995)	16
<i>Blimpie Capital Venture, Inc. v. Palms Plaza Partners, Ltd.</i> , 636 So. 2d 838, 840 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	26
<i>Blue Star Investments, Inc. v. Johnson</i> , 801 So. 2d 218 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)	3-5, 18
<i>Bush v. Atl. Mortg. & Inv. Corp.</i> , 785 So. 2d 611 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)	18
<i>Chancey v. Chancey</i> , 880 So. 2d 1281 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	26
<i>CitiMortgage, Inc. v. Synuria</i> , 86 So. 3d 1237 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2012)	15
<i>Cueto v. Mfrs & Traders Trust Co.</i> , 791 So. 2d 1125 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2000) . . .	18, 24
<i>D’Angelo v. Fitzmaurice</i> , 863 So. 2d 311 (Fla. 2003)	8
<i>Demars v. Vill. Of Sandalwood Lakes Homeowners Assn.</i> , 625 So. 2d 1219 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993)	19
<i>Dynasty Exp. Corp. v. Weiss</i> , 675 So. 2d 235 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1996)	26

<i>Emanuel v. Bankers Trust Co., N.A.</i> , 655 So. 2d 247 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995) . . .	19, 23
<i>Esque Real Estate Holdings, Inc. v. C.H. Consulting, Ltd.</i> , 940 So. 2d 1185 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2006)	17
<i>Fernandez v. Suburban Coastal Corp.</i> , 489 So. 2d 70 (4 th DCA 1986)	16
<i>Florida Fertilizer Mfg. Co. v. Hodge</i> , 60 So. 127 (Fla. 1912)	12, 13
<i>Florida Ins. Guar. Ass’n, Inc. v. Devon Neighborhood Ass’n, Inc.</i> , 67 So. 3d 187 (Fla. 2011)	8
<i>Gulf State Bank v. Blue Skies, Inc. of Ga.</i> , 639 So. 2d 161 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1994) . .	17
<i>Horne v. Miami-Dade Cty.</i> , 82 So. 3d 833 (Fla. 3d DCA 2012)	15
<i>In re King</i> , 463 B.R. 555 (Bankr. S.D. Fla. 2011)	16
<i>In re Stadium Mgmt. Corp.</i> , 895 F.2d 845 (1 st Cir. 1990)	19
<i>Ingorvaia v. Horton</i> , 816 So. 2d 1256 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	4, 5, 10-12, 17
<i>John Crescent, Inc. v. Schwartz</i> , 382 So. 2d 383 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1980)	26
<i>JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. v. Hernandez</i> , -- So. 3d --, 2011 WL 2499641 (Fla. 3d DCA Jun. 22, 2011)	23
<i>Kaecek v. Knight</i> , 447 So. 2d 900 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	16
<i>Kaplan v. Dade Fed. Sav and Loan Ass’n of Miami</i> , 381 So. 2d 1184 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1980)	16
<i>Kerrigan v. Mosher</i> , 679 So. 2d 874 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1996)	16
<i>Lawyers’ Co-op Pub. Co. v. Bennett</i> , 16 So. 185 (Fla. 1894)	10
<i>Levy v. Gourmet Masters, Inc.</i> , 214 So. 2d 82 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968)	17
<i>Long Beach Mtg. Corp. v. Bebble</i> , 985 So. 2d 611 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2008)	16

<i>LR5A-JV v. Little House, LLC</i> , 50 So. 3d 691 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2010)	20, 22
<i>MacFarlane v. Macfarlane</i> , 39 So. 995 (Fla. 1905)	10, 12, 13
<i>Marsh v. Marsh</i> , 72 So. 638 (Fla. 1916)	11,13
<i>Matter of Boromei</i> , 83 B.R. 74 (Bankr. M.D. Fla. 1988)	23
<i>Moran-Alleen Co. v. Brown</i> , 123 So. 561 (Fla. 1929)	4-18
<i>Ohio Realty Investment Corp. v. Southern Bank of West Palm Beach</i> , 300 So. 2d 679 (Fla. 1974)	11, 15, 19, 20
<i>Old Republic Ins. Co. v. Lee</i> , 507 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1987)	23
<i>Puryear v. State</i> , 810 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 2002)	12
<i>Republic Federal Bank, N.A. v. Doyle</i> , 19 So. 3d 1053 (Fla. 3d DCA 2009)	21
<i>RSR Investments, Inc. v. Barnett Bank of Pinellas Cty.</i> , 647 So. 2d 874 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	16
<i>Shipp Corp. Inc. v. Charpilloz</i> , 414 So. 2d 1122 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	24
<i>Subsaro v. Van Heusden</i> , 191 So. 2d 569 (Fla. 3d DCA 1966)	17
<i>Texas Commerce Bank Nat. Ass’n v. Nathanson</i> , 763 So. 2d 1107 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	17
<i>U-M Publishing Inc. v. Home News Pub. Co., Inc.</i> , 279 So. 2d 379 (Fla. 3d DCA 1973)	17
<i>United Companies Lending Corp. v. Abercrombie</i> , 713 So. 2d 1017 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	16
<i>Van Delinder v. Albion Realty & Mtg., Inc.</i> , 287 So. 2d 352 (Fla. 3d DCA 1973)	16
<i>Wells Fargo Fin. Syst. Fla., Inc. v. GRP Fin. Svcs. Corp.</i> , 890 So. 2d 383 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	16

Wells Fargo Credit Corp. v. Martin, 605 So. 2d 531 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992) 24

Statutes, Rules, and Other Authorities:

§ 45.0315, Fla. Stat. (2011) 23

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.110(b)25

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.54025, 26

Task Force on Residential Mortg. Foreclosure Cases, Fla. Supreme Court,
*Final Report and Recommendations on Residential Mortgage
Foreclosure Cases* (2009) 20, 21
